MEMS Course List Winter 2010
This course listing is meant to be as comprehensive as possible.  If, however, you are interested in a course that is not on this listing, and think it is applicable to your MEMS concentration, please feel free to speak with Professor Helmut Puff, MEMS faculty advisor.  To make an appointment, please call 763-2066, or email puffh@umich.edu.

Department and Program Abbreviations

AAPTIS:  Arabic, Armenian, Persian, Turkish and Islamic Studies



JUDAIC: Judaic Studies

ACABS:  Ancient Civilizations and Biblical Studies




LHSP:  Lloyd Hall Scholars Program

AMCULT:  American Culture







LING:  Linguistics

ANTHRCUL:  Cultural Anthropology






MENAS:  Middle Eastern and North African Studies

ASIAN/ASIANLAN: Asian Studies/Asian Languages




MUSICOL:  Musicology

CAAS:  Center for Afro-American and African Studies




PHIL:  Philosophy

CLARCH:  Classical Architecture






POLSCI:  Political Science

CLCIV:  Classical Civilizations







RCHUMS:  Residential College Humanities

COMPLIT:  Comparative Literature






SCAND:  Scandinavian Studies

GTBOOKS:  Great Books







SI:  School of Information

HISTART:  History of Art







THTREMUS:  Theatre and Drama

HJCS:  Hebrew and Jewish Cultural Studies





WOMENSTD:  Women’s Studies

	Departments &

Course Numbers
	Instructors &

Email
	Title

	AAPTIS 262
	Sherman Jackson [sajackso]
	Introduction to Islam

	AAPTIS 440
	Gottfried Hagen [ghagen]
	Literature of the Turks

	AAPTIS 488
	Legassick [tleg]
	Historical Arab Literature

	

	ACABS 323
	Ellen Muehlberger [emuehlbe]
	Christianity After the New Testament: The First Six Centuries

	ANTHRARC 284
	Joyce Marcus [joymar] 
Kent Flannery [kflanner]
	Aztec, Maya, and Inca Civilizations

	

	ARCH 633
	Lydia Soo [lmsoo]
	Seminar in Renaissance &Baroque Architecture: Vision and Mathematics in Baroque Architecture

	

	ASIAN 207
	Victory Lieberman [Eurasia]
	Southeast Asian Civilization

	ASIAN 220
	Arvind Mandair [amandair]
	Introduction to Asian Religions

	ASIAN 221 
	Shuen-fu Lin [lsf]
	Great Books of China

	ASIAN 231
	Donald Lopez [dlopez]
	Intro to Tibetan Buddhism

	ASIAN 252
	Esperanza Ramirez-Christensen [qmz]
	Japan’s Encounter with the West

	ASIAN / HISTART / PHIL / RCHMS 265
	Shuen-fu Lin [lsf] et al
	The Arts and Letters of China

	ASIAN 365
	Miranda Brown [mdbrown]
	Premodern Chinese Science

	ASIAN 480
	Esperanza Ramirez-Christensen [qmz]
	What is Literature: A Critical History of Reading and Writing in East Asia

	ASIANLAN 434
	Esperanza Ramirez-Christensen [qmz]
	Classical Japanese II

	ASIANLAN 470
	Gareth Sparham [gsparham]
	Advanced Classical Tibetan II

	

	CLCIV 478
	Bruce Frier [bwfrier]
	Roman Family Law

	

	COMPLIT 731.001
	Catherine Brown [mcbrown]
	Medieval Exegesis, Literary Theory

	COMPLIT 731.002
	David Porter [dporter]
	Enlightenment and Its Critics

	

	ENGLISH 351
	Mark Koch [markkoch]
	English Literature 1660-1830

	ENGLISH 367
	Douglas Trevor [dtrevor]
	Shakespeare’s Principal Plays

	ENGLISH 410
	Thomas Toon [ttoon]
	Middle English

	ENGLISH 450.001
	Steven Mullaney [mullaney]
	Medieval and Elizabethan Theater:  Dramas of Conflict and Community

	ENGLISH 450.002
	Peter Bauland [pbauland]
	English Masterworks of the Middle Ages and Renaissance

	ENGLISH 450.003
	Gina Brandolino [gmbrand]
	Medieval Popular Piety

	ENGLISH 451.001
	Tina Lupton [clupton]
	Lit 1600-1830: Love, Marriage and the Rise of the Novel 

	ENGLISH 451.002
	Sean Silver [srsilver]
	Lit 1600-1830: Persons and Things in 18th Century British Literature

	ENGLISH 465
	Caterine Sanok [sanok]
	Chaucer

	ENGLISH 470
	Susan Parrish [sparrish]
	American Revolutionary Literature

	ENGLISH 503
	Thomas Toon [ttoon]
	Middle English

	ENGLISH 505
	Anne Curzan [curzan]
	History of English

	ENGLISH 614
	Theresa Tinkle [tinkle]
	Textual Bodies, Textual Theories

	ENGLISH 644
	Tina Lupton [clupton]
	Restoration and 18th Century: Marriage and 18th C Readers

	ENGLISH 627
	David Porter [dporter]
	Enlightenment and Its Critics

	ENGLISH 632
	Barbara Hodgdon [hodgdon]
	Shakespeare: Historicizing Adaptation

	

	FRENCH 652
	George Hoffmann [georgeh]
	Montaigne

	FRENCH 855
	Peggy McCracken [peggymc]
	The Medieval Posthuman

	

	GERMAN 821 / HISTART 646/ MEMS proseminar
	Helmut Puff [puffh]
 Achim Timmermann [achimtim]
	Albrecht Dürer in Contexts

	

	GTBOOKS 221
	Shuen-fu Lin [lsf]
	Great Books of China

	

	HISTART 194
	Elizabeth Sears [esears]
	Medieval Manuscripts

	HISTART  251
	Angela Ho [hoak]
	 Italian Renaissance Art II

	HISTART / ASIAN / PHIL / RCHMS 265
	Shuen-fu Lin [lsf] et al
	The Arts and Letters of China

	HISTART 342
	Tom Willette [willette]
	Reason and Passion in the 18th Century

	HISTART 345
	Achim Timmermann
	Medieval Architecture

	HISTART 351
	Tom Willette [willette]
	Michelangelo

	HISTART 369
	Susan Siegfried [siegfrie]
	Art, Enlightenment, Revolution and Empire

	HISTART 489
	Pat Simons [patsimon]
	Meaning in the Making

	HISTART 646 / GERMAN 821 / MEMS proseminar
	Achim Timmermann
[achimtim]

Helmut Puff [puffh]
	Problems in Medieval Art: Albrecht Dürer in Contexts

	

	HISTORY 196.002
	Tomi Tonomura [tomitono]
	The Floating World in Feudal Japan

	HISTORY 205
	Victor Leiberman [urasia]
	Southeast Asian Civilization

	HISTORY 211 / MEMS 211
	Ted Blanton []
	The Later Middle Ages

	HISTORY 212
	Diane Hughes [dohughes]
	Renaissance Europe

	HISTORY 230
	Ellen Muehlberger [emuehlbe]
	Angels and Demons in Early Christianity

	HISTORY 251
	Christian de Pee [cdepee]
	The Chinese Renaissance

	HISTORY 286
	John Fine [jvafine]
	Eastern Christianity

	HISTORY 301
	Rudi Lindner [rpl]
	Disc Universe

	HISTORY 335
	Rudi Lindner [rpl]
	The Ottoman Enterprise

	HISTORY 339
	Miranda Brown [mdbrown]
	Premodern Chinese Science

	HISTORY 352
	C. S. Chang  [cschang]
	Imperial China

	HISTORY 367
	Michael Witgen [witgen]
	American Indian History

	HISTORY 370
	Carol Karlsen [ckarlsen]
	American Women to 1870

	HISTORY 375
	Carol Karlsen [ckarlsen]
	The History of Witchcraft

	HISTORY 396.002
	C.S. Chang [cschang]
	Ideas and Empires in China

	HISTORY 396.003
	Ellen Poteet [poteet]
	Living Apart Together: Peoples of the Book in Egypt, 640-1517

	HISTORY 396.005
	Elise Lipkowitz [elipkow]
	Age of Atlantic Revolutions

	HISTORY 396.006
	Caro Karlsen [ckarlsen]
	Witch Transformations in American Culture

	HISTORY 409
	John Fine [jvafine]
	Byzantine 867-1453

	HISTORY 427
	Michael MacDonald [mmcdonald]
	Magic,Religioin &Science in Early Modern England 

	HISTORY 450
	Hitomi Tonomura [tomitono]
	Japan to 1700

	HISTORY 461
	David Hancock [hancockd]
	The American Revolution

	HISTORY 790
	Jean Hebrard [jhebrard]
	Getting Documents to Speak

	

	ITALIAN 333 / MEMS 333
	Alison Cornish [acorn]
	Dante’s Divine Comedy

	ITALIAN 475
	Karla Mallette [alrak]
	Dante, Petrarch, Boccaccio: Mainly Petrarch

	ITALIAN 633
	Alison Cornish [acorn]
	Dante’s Divine Comedy

	

	JUDAIC 270
	Yaron Eliav [yzeliav]
	Rabbinic Literature

	JUDAIC 470 / 570
	Yaron Eliav [yzeliav]
	Reading the Rabbis

	

	LATIN 436 / MEMS 441
	Donka Markus [markusdd]
	Postclassical Latin II

	

	MEMS PROSEMINAR: GERMAN 821/ HISTART 646
	Helmut Puff [puffh]

 Achim Timmerman [achimtim]
	Albrecht Dürer in Contexts

	HISTORY 211 / MEMS 211
	Ted Blanton []
	The Later Middle Ages

	MEMS / HISTORY 212
	Diane Hughes [dohuges]
	Renaissance Europe

	MEMS / RCHUMS 314
	Cindy Sowers [cindysrs]
	The Figure of Rome in Shakespeare and 16th century Painting

	MEMS / ITALIAN 333
	Alison Cornish [acorn]
	Dante’s Divine Comedy

	MEMS / ENGLISH 367
	Douglas Trevor [trevor]
	Shakespeare’s Principal Plays

	MEMS 441 / LATIN 436
	Donka Markus [markusdd]
	Postclassical Latin II

	MEMS  / ENGLISH 465
	Catherine Sanok [sanok]
	Chaucer: Canterbury Tales

	MEMS 491
	George Hoffmann [georgeh]
	Honors Senior Colloquium

	MEMS 898
	Helmut Puff [puffh]
	Dissertation Colloquium

	

	Musicol 406/506
	Stefano Mengozzi [smeng]
	Instrumental Music of the Renaissance

	MUSICOL  420/520
	Louise Stein [lkstein]
	Topics in Baroque Music 1570-1750

	MUSICOL 477/577
	James Borders [jborders]
	Medieval Music

	Musicol 643
	Louise Stein [lkstein]
	Early Modern Singers and their Roles: The Collaborative Process

	

	PHIL / ASIAN / HISTART / RCHMS 265
	Shuen-fu Lin [lsf] et al
	The Arts and Letters of China

	PHIL 389
	Louis Loeb [lloeb]
	Early Modern Philosophy

	PHIL 420 / 602
	Tappenden / L. Ruetsche
	Philosophy of Science

	PHIL 460
	Victor Caston [vcaston]
	Medieval Philosophy

	PHIL 463
	Louis Loeb [lloeb]
	Topics in History: Locke’s System of Philosophy

	PHIL 610
	Edwin Curley
	History of Philosophy: Aristotelian Philosophy

	

	RCHMS / ASIAN / HISTART / PHIL 265
	Shuen-fu Lin [lsf] et al
	The Arts and Letters of China

	RCHUMS / MEMS 314
	Cindy Sowers [cindysrs]
	The Figure of Rome in Shakespeare and 16th century Painting

	RCHUMS 386.001
	Martin Walsh [narenlob]
	Toronto Project: The Chester Cycle Noah Play

	RCHUMS 485.003
	Martin Walsh [narenlob]
	Chester Cycle Minicourse

	

	SCANDANAVIAN 442
	Maria Gull [mgull]
	Icelandic Saga

	

	SPANISH 456
	Ledo Martinez [jledo]
	Golden Age

	SPANISH 459
	Ledo Martinez [jledo]
	Don Quixote

	SPANISH 640
	Catherine Brown [mcbrown]
	Readings in Catalan

	axter

	WOMENSTD 150.001
	Dena Goodman [goodmand]
	Representing Marie Antoinette

	WOMENSTD / HIST 370
	Carol Karlsen [ckarlsen]
	American Women to 1870

	WOMENSTD / HIST 375
	Carol Karlsen [ckarlsen]
	The History of Witchcraft

	


